South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:00:06 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2301 (Rat #0575, Act #0498 of 1986) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce, L.E. Bennett, Boan, M.J. Cooper, F.E. McBride,
D.M. McEachin and Rhoad

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to general exemptions from property
taxes, so as to provide that personal motor vehicles owned jointly by persons required to use wheelchairs are exempt from
state, county, and municipal taxes; to amend Section 56-3-1910, relating to issuance of special license tag for persons
required to use wheelchairs, so as to provide that the tag may be issued to the person even if he owns the vehicle jointly; and
to make the provisions of this Act effective for tax years beginning after December 31, 1985.-amended title

01/31/85
01/31/85
05/20/86
05/22/86
05/22/86
05/23/86
05/24/86
05/24/86
06/03/86
06/03/86
06/03/86
06/04/86
06/05/86
06/09/86
06/09/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-492

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-493
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-3104
Amended HJ-3265

Read second time HJ-3265

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3300

Introduced and read first time SJ-3152

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-3152

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3512

Read second time SJ-3512

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-3512
Read third time and enrolled SJ-3552

Ratified R 575

Signed By Governor

Act No. 498

Page 1 of 1



