

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H\*2301 (Rat #0575, Act #0498 of 1986) General Bill, By H.E. Pearce, L.E. Bennett, Boan, M.J. Cooper, F.E. McBride, D.M. McEachin and Rhoad

A Bill to amend Section 12-37-220, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to general exemptions from property taxes, so as to provide that personal motor vehicles owned jointly by persons required to use wheelchairs are exempt from state, county, and municipal taxes; to amend Section 56-3-1910, relating to issuance of special license tag for persons required to use wheelchairs, so as to provide that the tag may be issued to the person even if he owns the vehicle jointly; and to make the provisions of this Act effective for tax years beginning after December 31, 1985.-amended title

01/31/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-492
01/31/85	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-493
05/20/86	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-3104
05/22/86	House	Amended HJ-3265
05/22/86	House	Read second time HJ-3265
05/23/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3300
05/24/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3152
05/24/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-3152
06/03/86	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3512
06/03/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-3512
06/03/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-3512
06/04/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-3552
06/05/86		Ratified R 575
06/09/86		Signed By Governor
06/09/86		Act No. 498